THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: Jeff W. Parmer Law Offices of Jeff W. Parmer, LLC 2204 Lakeshore Drive, Suite 125 Birmingham, Alabama 35209

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:
234 U.S. HWY 411 S.
WAYNIK TN 3780

STATE OF ALABAMA)

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

20170906000325700 09/06/2017 02:30:49 PM DEEDS 1/3

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That, for and in consideration of FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND and NO/100 (\$550,000.00) DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration, this day in hand paid to the undersigned GRANTOR, H. Monroe Properties, L.L.C. (hereinafter referred to as GRANTOR), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the GRANTOR does hereby give, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the GRANTEES, James Robert Johnson and Annick Lemieux Johnson as Trustees of the James and Annick Johnson Revocable Trust dated January 14, 2008; as to 60% interest and Jeff Johnson and Julie Johnson as Trustees of the Johnson Family Trust dated December 8, 2004; as to 40% Interest (hereinafter referred to as GRANTEES), for and during their joint lives and upon the death of either, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion, the following described Real Estate, lying and being in the County of Shelby County, State of Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 2B according to A Resurvey of Lot 2-A of Monroe's Industrial Park 2nd Addition as recorded in Map Book 30, Page 19, being A Resurvey of Lots 1 & 2, Monroe's Addition to McCain Industrial Park and Acreage as recorded in Map Book 28, Page 40, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to existing easements, current taxes, restrictions, set-back lines and rights of way, if any, of record.

Property Address: 20 Monroe Drive, Pelham, AL 35124

\$440,000.00 of the above-recited purchase price was paid from a mortgage loan closed simultaneously herewith.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the tract or parcel of land above described together with all and singular the rights, privileges, tenements, appurtenances, and improvements unto the said GRANTEE, her heirs and assigns forever.

AND SAID GRANTOR, for said GRANTOR, GRANTOR'S successors, executors and administrators, covenants with GRANTEE, and with GRANTEE'S heirs and assigns, that GRANTOR is lawfully seized in fee simple of the said Real Estate; that said Real Estate is free and clear from all Liens and Encumbrances, except as hereinabove set forth, and except for taxes due for the current and subsequent years, and except for any Restrictions pertaining to the Real Estate of record in the Probate Office of said County; and that GRANTOR will, and GRANTOR'S successors, executors and administrators shall, warrant and defend the same to said GRANTEE, and GRANTEE'S heirs and assigns, forever against the lawful claims of all persons.

20170906000325700 09/06/2017 02:30:49 PM DEEDS 2/3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said GRANTOR has hereunto set its hand and seal this the 30th day of August, 2017.

H. Monroe Properties, L.L.C.

By: Monroe Properties, L.L.C.

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this the 30th day of August, 2017.

Jeff W. Parmer
NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 09/13/2020

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

Gra	ntor's Name	H. Monroe Properties, Ł.L.C.		rdance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1 Grantee's Name James Robert Johnson, Annick Johnson, Lemieux Johnson	
Mail	iling Address	2325 Tanglewood Brook Lane	·	as Trustees of the James and Annick Johnson Revocable Trust	
		Birmingham, AL 35243		2134 U.S. Highway 11	
		······································		Maryville, TN 37801	
Pror	perty Address	20 Monroe Drive	Daha at Cata		
i i Q	Jeny Address	20 Monroe Drive Pelham, AL 35124	Date of Sale Total Purchase Price		
			Or	5 556,000.00	
			Actual Value	\$	
1709060003257	700 09/06	/2017 02:30:49 PM			
			Assessor's Market Value	\$	
The	purchase price	or actual value claimed	on this form can be verified in th	e following documentary	
		ne) (Recordation of doc	umentary evidence is not require	ed)	
	Bill of Sale Sales Contrac	-	Appraisal Other		
- Contractive	Closing Staten				
If the	conveyance o	nveyance document presented for recordation contains all of the required information referenced			
abov	above, the filing of this form is not required.				
			Instructions		
Gran to pre	Grantor's name and mailing address - provide the name of the person or persons conveying interest to property and their current mailing address.				
Gran to pro	Grantee's name and mailing address - provide the name of the person or persons to whom interest to property is being conveyed.				
Ргор	Property address - the physical address of the property being conveyed, if available.				
Date	Date of Sale - the date on which interest to the property was conveyed.				
Total being	Total purchase price - the total amount paid for the purchase of the property, both real and personal, being conveyed by the instrument offered for record.				
conve	eyed by the ins	property is not being sold trument offered for record or the assessor's current of	l, the true value of the property, d. This may be evidenced by an narket value.	both real and personal, being appraisal conducted by a	
exclud respo	ding current us insibility of valu	e valuation, of the proper	determined, the current estimated by the local of tax purposes will be used and the (h).	ficial charged with the	
accur	ate. I further ui	of my knowledge and believed and that any false stand that any false stand in Code of Alabama	ef that the information contained tatements claimed on this form 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).	in this document is true and may result in the imposition	
Date 9	/1/17		Print Jeff W. Parmer		
	Inattested		Sign		
		(verified by)		Owner/Agent) circle one	
			AND THE PARTY OF T	Form RT-1	

Filed and Recorded Official Public Records Judge James W. Fuhrmeister, Probate Judge, County Clerk Shelby County, AL 09/06/2017 02:30:49 PM \$135.00 CHERRY

20170906000325700